Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casuvalty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

Willow Oak Building

P.O. Box 8486

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

PA Departrnent of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

P.0. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

i1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of
Revenue Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Departiment 281230
Hamisburg, PA 17128-1230

ATTN: Sheriff's Sales

12

United States of America
Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

13

Domestic Relations of Columbia County
700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

14

Tax Claim Bureau

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

15

Commonwealth of PA

Department of Revenue Burcau of Compliance
Department 280946

Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

Aftn: Sheriff's Sales

T R R




United States of America

c/o Uniled States Attorney for the

Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Secranion, PA 18503

and

Harrisburg Federal Building & Courthouse
228 Walmut Streat, Ste. 220

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

United States of America ¢/o
Atty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

18

United States of Amenca cfo
Atty General of the United States
U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

Total Numbecr of Pieces
Listed by Sender

18

Total Number of Pieces
Received at Post Office

| Postmaster, Per (Name of receiving employes)

The full declaration of value is naquired oo al] d ic &

1 reg d mail. The

nemaegotiable documents under Express Mal 4

lost o daroages in a single catastrophic  ocourrence. Th

Express Mail Service merchandise is available for up o §
mail, Ser Domestic Mail Mangad R900, 5913, and $92
limitaticng of coverage on imtemational mail. Special hand

s charges apply coly 1o Standand Mail (A} and

i3 3500 pet piece Subjict t

i ity payable on Express Mail me:
14 ko some, rut npt all countrics. The maximum &
br limitations of coverags on insured and CODY

¢ payable for the reconstrsction of
jomal limitations for multiph: pieces
e dnsurancs is $500, but aptional
Iy payable is 325,004 for registered

Internatiomal Maif Mool for

zrd Mait (B)y parcels.

PS Form 3877, August 2000

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Bai! Pyint Pen




COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY

EVERBANK,

Plaintiff(s), Index No.: 2013-CV 1552
Vs, Sale Date: 06/11/2014
TROY L. SCHOYFLER, ef al., AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

L

Defendant(s). | |II| |I "I I

*205808*
STATE QF NC
County of _ Bontamm $$.
35(_3(!‘!4"'“ G_-;r'c. €~ ., the undersigned being duly sworn, deposes and says that 1 was at the time of

service over the age of eighteen and not a partly to this action.

On % __]_9_{______ at ___q%}d_@f PM, I served the within NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL
PROPERTY on TRACT M, MILLICH t 554 PENLAND STREET, CLYDE, NC 28721 | in the manner indicated
below:

[:_ PERSONAIL SERVICE: By dclivering thereat a true copy of the aforementioned documents to said recipient
personally; deponent knew the person so served to be the person described berein by deponent asking if he or she
is the named Recipient and the person responding that he or she is in fact the person numed in this action as the
Reeipient.

ﬂl SUITABRLE AGE SERVICE: By delivering thereat a true copy of the aforementioned documents to a person of
suitable age and discretion at the above address which is TRACI M. MILLICH's usual place of residence/place of

abade/place of business, with:

Recipient's Name: ,E)C [ Cojﬁf_ﬂ@ A}

Relationship: H* Ja AN (] . a Tamily member or other pcfson at said address.
.| PREVIOUS ATTEMPTS: I previously attempted to serve the above pamed defendanton | _ ., al
o UAMUPM, on Lat AMIPM,andon Lar. AM S PM.

Additional Commentts:

Description of person process was lelt witly

¥
Sex: L{} Skin/Race: L-&jt\ I {‘& Approx. Ape: S 5 Hair Color: ﬁr"&w\ o Ht:ight:ﬁ_z;@_
ght_s 2;3 . .

Wei Other:

Is defendant in the military? YES ] NO&

Signed and sworn s belore me on by d 2)
“”k\ iy of Lt ™ . ?(le? Of boca- éf‘f =
; ] ST (Print Name}
b e !
L e LR ’;‘; T S TR R
Piblic i ClicntRelf; 295-0845PA

TawFirmBEei#: 293-0845PA

MeCabe, Welsharg & Conway, P.C. CID 28
123 5. Broad Sirezl

Fhiladelphia, PA 19109



Attomey Outsourcmg Sﬁﬁﬁor-t Services, Inc.

Sheriff’'s Copy of Affidavit(s)

i )

Attention Sheriff of the Courty of t/O ‘um bj"’\

From: Nick Byllott
Date: "\ /K_ /2014

Re:  Copy of Affidavit(s)

Dear S or Madam:
Please [Ind attached copy of affidavils of service for vour courl records.

sShould vou have any questions feel free 1o contact me at: 516 2849 5848 or
Nbvilotiiiaoss.us

Thank you 1 advance for your cooperation.

Truly yours,

Nick Byllott

SR DHA SRS VaaeT BRE A S 2RI

. - - Ty P [P —— LI RN o IR, I
[ T SR ET R Chnclemmm e Sltra DRI R TR A MY AR



PRIORITY CLAIM 'EXECUTION NUMBER ' SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER
' ; 2013CVISS2 1061 1714)

COMMONW EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE ' FOR : '
oo mox T | SHERIFFS SALE  DATE O SALE
20 BOX 281230 i ; . 06¢1152014 .
HARRISBURG. PA 17125 1234 . Please Print or Type . SR
; ¢ AMOLNT
—_— J— —_—— —_ lhj I:\.’ J’S ————
CORPORATION TAX HLEIB()X]I\IIMB]"R
- 50,00
. o . EMPLOYER EIN
MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN S0
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY : T gl
BOX 380 COSALES TAX LICENSE NUMDBER .
- 5000
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 © SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
- 0,00
INHERITANCE TAX FILE NUMBER ’
- 000
 OTHER TAX NUMBER
L2009-3631-10 - $2.157.78

DEFENDANT TROY L SCHOFFLER & TRACI M MILLICH

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Penmsylvania taxes, interest, penally and lier costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following laxes. This statement is made {0 accordance with 42 Pa. C.8.A, § 8151

and 72 P.S. §1402 (Fiscal Code §1402).

A, Forthe following taxes a priority in the distribution of the nroceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the
applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.$.§ 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of
Columbia County.

I j Sales and Use Tax, 72 P.8.§ 7242

.| Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.5.§ 7345
_] Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S § 7345

B, A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-
existing judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S.§ 1401 (Fiscal Code

§ 1400).
_! Corporation Taxes, 72 P.5Sg 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

_ Typeof Tax | Settlement or Ll_f_.'E__P_c_l_tim““T Llcl_x_h_umber or Fllmg Period _Amount or Bdldnce B
igtil_l_\ Tmnsfcr Tax _ ___________l_t;)_f_ljf'EOIO ! o [0CV-1859 _| __________ $2. 157.78 :
TO" TAL: | 52,157. 78

] certlt) that the above Statement of Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxcs, penalties and interest owed to lhc.;
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (based upfm the Depar{mn.m of Revenue records) by the above named entity. :

| DIRECTOR. BURKAU OF COMPLIANCE
l Mary Hubler

Reven vof April 2014 e e
evenue Ao dayof, Ap oi4 '%rrRFfz\Rv OF REVENUE

Damci Meuser

WITI\ ESS my Imnd and the seal of the Departmem ol




McCABE, WEISBERG AND CONWAY, P.C.

BY: TERRENCE I. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW I.. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D #74770
MARISA L. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L FOLEY, ESQUIRE - 1D #314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER .. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215) 790-1010

Attorneys for Maintift

Everbank COLUMRBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich Number 2013-cv-1552
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
85.
COUNTY OF PHILADELFHIA.:

The undersigned, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that the Defendants, Troy L. Schofflex

and Traci M. Millich, are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allies, or otherwise within the

provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, 50 U.5.C. App. §501, ef seq.; and that the Defendants, Troy L.

Schoffler and Traci M., Millich, are over cighteen (18) years of age, and reside as follows:

Trovy L. Schoffler
194 Main Strect
Aristes, PA 17920

Traci M. Millich
354 Penland Street
Clyde, NC 23721

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBEI

] Marc S. Weisberg, Esq.

] Margaret Gairo, Esg.
Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

] Christine L. Graham, Esq.

] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

1

BEFORE ME THIS “F-4/1DAY (| Terrence J, KeCabdofisq.
! ‘ [ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq.

i

[

¢ | Andrew {.. Markowitz, Esq. [ ]
[ 1Marisa ). Cohen, Esq. [
[

[

[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq.
NOTARY PUBLIL [ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq.

Joseph L. Foley, Esq.
oM VAR Celine P, DerKrikorian, Bsq.  [sg] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esquire

[ - ~~.ena Kravets, Esquire
ary Pupd\tgrneys for Plaintiff
Pl County
3s Ouicher 15, 2018

VICTORIA V.
City of Phitad
My Commission Fop




Department of Defense Manpower Data Center Rasuits a5 of | Apr-04-20°4 00:46:12 AM

SCRAZD
Status Reporl
- Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Aot
Last Name: SCHOFFLER
First Name:; TROY
Middle Name: L.
Active Duly Status As Of: Apr-04-2014
o On Activa Duly Cn .O;c:ive Dutly Slalua Daty
Acllva Duty Start Date Adtive Duly End Dala . Stats Service Comporsnt
NA NA_ _ b MA
This responae rgﬁabls the indlvidugls' aclive duly gleius bapud on the Actlve Duly Status Dats o
! Lok Agtive Duty Within 367 Days of Acllve Duly Stalus Date
Antiva Duty Start Data Arllve Dury End Dale . Slglus i Survice Comporent
MA . hea . Ho - e

This respanss retacts whare Ihes snatividual Ift active duly status within 367 days preceing the Active Duty Stalns Date

Tha Mernber or HisfHar Unil Was Moliied of 3 Futurs t}aII-Up to Active Duty an Active Duty Status Data

Order Motification Start Date Qrder Nulification Cnd Data . Sialus - Serylen Componant
. A NA . Ne rA
This rasponse reflecls whather the lnuiw;-'idual ot histnar unlt has wed eary nolificatlon 4 raport for actve Jidy

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data CB[‘It@I“,' -baséd on the information that you provided, the above is Lhe status of
the individual oh tha active duty status dats as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marlne Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guarg). This status includes information on a Servicemember or histher unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Py . sy 1

Mary M. Snavsly-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Adington, VA 22350




The Cefensa Manpower Data Center (BMDIC) is an organlzation of the Department of Defensa {DoD) that maintains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting Systern (DEERS) database which is the official source of data on gligikility for military medical care and other ebgibility systems.

The Dol strangly supports the snforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amanded) {SCRA) (formarly krnown as
tha Soldiers’ and Saitors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940}, DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands af “daas not possess any informatlon indicating that the
indvidual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a smaki error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
mermber, (riend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on aclive duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
bratections of the SCRA, you ara strongly encouraged to gbtain further verification aof the person's status by contacting that persan's Sarvice via the
“"defensalink.mil® URL: hitp:#www defenselink.mlfag/pis/PCOISLDR. html. If you have evidence the persen was on acive duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may e invoked against you, See 50 USC Agzp. § 521(c).

This response refiects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Slatus Dats (2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status with:n 367 days praceding the Aclive Duty Status Date (3) Whiether ihe individual or histher unit received early notification to report for activo
duly on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1}, Prior to0 2010 only soms of the active duty perieds less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. |n the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes sarvica under a call to active sarvice
authorized by the Prasident or the Secretary of Dafanse under 32 USC § 502{(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Presldent and supported by Federal funds. Al Active Guard Reserva (AGR) members must be assigned egainst an autnorized mobilization position in the
unit they suppert. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves {TARs), Maring Carps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserva
Program Administrator {RPAs). Actlve Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an aclive duty commissioned officer of the U.5.
Public Health Service or the National Ocsaric and Atmospheric Administration [(NOAA Commissloned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coveraga under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons an active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wouid not be
reportad as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA pratections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services pericds.
Title 32 pariods of Active Duty arg not coverad by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{dx1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the periad of active duty, which would extend BCRA protections. Persons sesking to rely on this website
cartification should check 1o make sure the ordars on which SCRA protections are hased have not bean amendged 1o extend the inclusive dates of service,
Furthermors, some protections of the SCRA may extend to parsons who nave received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyand the tast dates of active duty,

Thosa who could rely on this certificate are urgad to seek qualifled legal counsel to ensure that alt rights guaranteec to Sarvice members under the SCRA
are proiscted

WARNING: This cediiicate was proviced based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by tha requester, Providing
arroneous information will cause an erroneous cartificate ta be provided.

Certificate 1D: 78EC561AV069K70



Department of Defense Ma npower Data Center Resulls as of . Apr-04-2014 05.49:24 AM

SCRA 3D
Status Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act
Last Name; MILLICH
First Name: TRACI
Middle Name: M,
Active Duty Status As Of: Apr-04-2014
_ ] ©n Avtva Duly Gn Actve Duty Stalus Dale
o Aotlve Dty Slant Data Activa Tty Eng Date _ Status Service Compoenant
NA NA T ) Mo NA
This response reﬂnéls the individuals’ actlve tiu‘.y siatus basaed on tha Activé .bulg $Le!us Data .
Left Ac:.li.va. Dty Withln éB? Days of Active Guty Status Data.
Acllva Dury Start Date . Activa Duty End Dat.a ) ) Stalug . Zprvica Component
L Na i o wa : : e - L ha

This reypanse rofdocw wharo the Individual o active duly stars within 367 days preceding the Artive Duty Status Dala

Tha Membor or MisiHar Linlt Was totified f 8 Fulure Sall-Ug to Active Cuty on Active Doty Slatus Dats

Crier Notilcallon Stard Data Orde: Notification Erd Dale . Siatys Servles Companant

MA [ & Mo [+ é B -

This rasannsa reflacts whother the individuat or hisdhar unt has racelved 2ariy notification: ta rapod for aclzve duty

Uipon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Cenler, ‘based 6n the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the incividual on the active duty status dats as to all branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Alr Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includss information on a Sarvicemember or his/har unit receiving notification of future orders to report far Active Duty,

Mg . Soscly- Do

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Datg Cenler
4800 Mark Center Drve, Suita 04E25

Arlingtor, WA 22350




The Defense Manpowsr Data Center (DMDC) is an crganization of the Department of Defense (DoD) that maintains the Defanse Enreliment anc Eligibility
Reporting System {DEERS) database which is the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systerrs.

The DoD strongly supporls the enforcement of tha Servicemembars Civil Reliaf Act (80 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (farmery known as
the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Ralief Act of 1940}, DMDC hag |ssued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individuat is currently on active cuty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event ihe individuval referenced abuve, or any family
member, friend, or reprasentative assers In any manner that the Individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitied to the
protections of tha SCRA, you ars strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the persen's status by contacting that person's Bervice via the
"defenselink.mii" URL: hitp:fiwww. defensslink.milifag/pis!PCOSSLDR tml. |f you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provislons of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521{c}.

This response reflacts tha following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individual or histher unit received sarly notification to repert for active
duty an the Active Cuty Status Date,

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty stalus as reporied in this cerificats is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 anty some of the active duty pariods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a mamber of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to acfive service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defanza under 32 USC § 502(f} for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
Sresident and supportad by Federal funds Ak Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mambers must be assigned against an authorizec mabilizaticn position in the
unit they supporl. This includes Nawvy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs}, Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Resarve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wno is an active duty commissloned officer of the LS.
Public Health Sesvice or the Natonal Oceanic and Almospheric Administration (NOAA Commissloned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA |s broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for afl the Liniformed Services periods.
Title 32 periods of Active Duty are not coveraed by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 usc §1e1(di(1}

Many timas ordars are amended to extand the perlod of active duty, which would extend SCRA protactions. Persons seeking to rely on this website
certification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend o persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reparied for induction. The Lasi Date on Acive Duty entry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA
extand heyond the |ast dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificata are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantesd to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided basad on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date proviced by the requester. Froviding
arroneous information will cause an srroneous certificate 1o be provided.

Certificate ID: KBRENG4AU0693B0



Timothy T. Chamberlain

W

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff & Chief Deputy
A
EVEEBANK Case Number

TROY L. SCHOFFLER (et al.)

2013CVv1552

Manner:

Nofes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Category:

‘MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY PC

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

< Not Spemﬂed >

BLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

‘Domestic Relatlons Offlce of Columbla COL

11 WEST MAIN STREET
2ND FLOOR
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

_bos:

Expires:

Zone:

” 04;21;2014 Warrant:

40 SNOILYT3Y J11S3N0a

Served: Personally Posted Other

ZGSLADEL0E

éggi;g] 9}\15/,:1\@,, . S/(f‘c...%

Relation: Z‘V?E?‘é" (/&//

Do sopqokf T ez
Deputy: g - Miteage:

Lot

2’15 ?90 ‘}D‘IO

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

ey e ey

@ o ke N

¥1L0Z/12iP0 'dX3 d 'DENASNO0TE ‘HWOOTd ANZ “L3FHLS NIVIN LSam LL



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,

Sheriff Chief Deputy

EVEEBANK Case Number
TROY L. SCHOFFLER (et al.) 2013CV1552

0

SERVICE COVER SHEET ©

c

=

. . . w

Category: Real Estate Sale - 5ale Notice - Zone: :

Manner: < Not Specified > Expires:  04/21/2014  Warrant: 2

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ,'<"

>

S

]

Name: _Qpﬂl'ymb_ia__(}_qy_nty Tax Office

Primary POBox380 "
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:;

boB:

ML SR

Chargé‘?j Posted - Other

Served:

Adultin <&
Charge: 5..5‘}‘%_N‘_1 RS

Relation: (/;dé |

Personally -ABult In

ZSSILADELDC

Deputy: 3 Mileage:

215-790-1010

§18) Vd ‘O¥NaSWO01g ‘08E X048 Od

Date: E :r

Time: ? | ! %

Miteage: " 1 é

Deputy: E ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | % 3 B
1

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

YIL02/LE/P0 -dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Reccipt

Trans & 2370 Carrier f servce:. LEPE Server Fret-Clags Maik® 32202074 1200000 AN
Snup to;
TECHNICAL SLHPORT CROUR INTERMAL REVEMNUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET RUOOM 3259 Tracking # #1890 1400080530023685
Doc Ref £ ASED2014
Postage 5.3400

FPHAILADELPHIA PA 19106

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Zocument Recenpt

Trans # 2369 Carrier ¢ service:  USPS Server First-Class Mall® SI22/201 4 12:00:00 AM
Ehip tz:
PHIL ADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET STk FLOOR Tracking #: 71501140008000023579
ROBERT N.C. NIXFEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 49ENR2014
Fostage 5 3400

PHILADELPHIA - PA 121907

http://webserver]/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2368 Carriet f seivice:  USPS Server First Class Mail® 32202014 20000 AN
Ship ta.
OFFICE GF F. AR, CDERPARTRENT OF PJSLIC
WELFARE
= BOX BENE Tracking # 71901+ 4000600023662
Dac Ref #: ABEZL 4
Fostage 53430

—HARRISBURG Fra - 27105

hitp:/iwebserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx ?pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2367 Carrie- f service.  USPS Sewer =irst-Class Mail@® 37222014 12 00:00 AM
Shpto.
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMIONWEALTE OF FPA
DEHAR MEMT 251230 Tracking # 1501+ 4000BL0OUNZ3G55
Loz Rof #: 4UEG2014
Hostage 53400

HARRISBURG Pa 17128

hitp://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/22/2014



I’rint Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 2366 Carrier ! service:  USPS Server First-Class Ma I& 32204 12:00:00 AM
3hip to:
UMNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATTY SEN
S50 PENNEYLWVANIA AVE N Tracking #: 71801140008000023645
Boc Ref # 49ED2014
Pastage 5.3400

WASHINGTOM OC 20530

http:/fwebserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dwocumont Receist

3221201412 0000 AM

Trans # pciitsl Carrier f service:  USPS Server Firgt-Class Mail®

Ship *a:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ATTY FOR MIDDLE 2181 R:CT

235 NORTH WASH NGTCOMN AWVE Tracking #: 71531140006020023631
Das Ref #: 4GED2014
Fostage 5 3400

SCRANTCN FA 18503

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx/pd=1 32212014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of' 1

Documernt Raceict

Trans # 2364 Carrier / service:  LJSPS Server First-Class Maiitd 3222014 120000 AM
Shp to:
COMMIONWEAL TH OF PA
DETT 230545 Tracking #: 71801 400080000 23624
Coc Ref # A9ED2014
Paostage 5 3400

HARRISRURG FA 17128

http:/fwebscerverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image .aspx?pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receigt

Trans # 2383 Carrier ! service:  IUSPS Server First-Class Mailg 3/22/2014 12:00:00 AM
Zhip
P& DEFT OF REVEUE
MO BOX 280948 Tracking #: 715211403068000023617
Doc Ref & AGED2014
Postage 5 3400

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webscrver1/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documenis

Dacdment Receip:

Trars # 2362 Carrier f senvice:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 302272014 120000 AM
Ship fa
DEFT GF PUBIC WEL_FARE
PO BOX 3486 Tracking # ¥4 801140006200023600
Doc Ref # ASEMR2C4
Pastage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

hitp:/fwebserver l/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1
P pro g

Page | of |

3/22/2014



Print Y our Documents Page 1 ol 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 2381 Carner f service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 3/22/201412:00:00 AM
Snip to
COMRMONWEALTH OF PA
DEST 280601 Tracking #: 71901140005000023594
Coc Ref # 49ED2014
Faostage 5.3400

HARRISBELRG PA 17128

http://webserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Cecument Recaigt

Trans # 2380 Carrier f service:  USPS Senver First-Class Maii® 3/22/201412.00:00 AM
Ehip ta.
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
110 NORTH 8TH STREET Trackirg #. 7190140008000023587
Coc Ref # 49EDZ014
Postage 3.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18707

http:/iwebserver l/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Jocument Revaist

Trans # 2358 Zarrier ! servicer  LISPS Server First-Class Mail® 32212014 12 0000 AN
Srip o
COMMOMNNEALTH OF P4
SO BOX 2878 Tracking # 71801 40008200023570
oo Ref #- ASED2O 4
frzstage 5.3400

HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserver/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocumert Receipt

Trans # 2358 Carrier / service  UGPS Sewver First-Class Mail® 342272014 12°00:00 AM
Ship to.
COMMONNEALTH GF PA
PO BOX 280603 Tracking #: 719011 400086000235653
Doc Ref & 45EL2014
Pastage 53400

HARRISBLRG PA 17128

http:/fwebserver 1 /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1

Page 1 of |

3/22/2014



Print Y our Documents

Cocument Receigt

Trans # 2357 Carrier f service:  |USPS Sanver Cirst-Class Mail® 3/22/2014 17 05 00 AM
Ehipto
GISCOVER BAMNK CrOEDWIN ABRAHAMSEM &
ASSOC.

“20NORTH KEYSER AVENUE Irackirg #. 71303140005000023556

Boc Ref #. 49EL2014

Fostage 5.3400
SCRANTON PaA - 18504

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image .aspx?pd=1

Page [ of |

3/22/2014



Print Your Documents

Dewsunent Receipt

Trans # 23548 Carner f service:  USPS Server Fi-st-Class Ma l&

Snip to:

CARTAL CHNE BAMNK C/O GREGG MORRIS, ESQ

213 E. MAINSTREET Tracking #: 1901 140008000023549
Doz Ref i AEDZ014
Fostage 5.3400

CARNIEGIE PA 15106

hitp://webserver l/sendsuite%20hive/projectshmage.aspx?pd=1

3222014 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Decurment Receipt

Trans # 2355 Carrier { service.  LUSPS Server First-Class Ma. € 32202014 12°00:00 AM
Ship .
TRAC MILLICH
554 PENLAND STREET Tracking #: F1501142008000023532
Dac Ref #: AQE[32014
Postage 5.3400
CLYDE MG 28372

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx 7pd=1 3/22/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 2371 Carrier / senvice:  USPS Sever First-Clags Maiif 3222014120000 AM
Ship to
TRACI MLLICH
SO4 PEMLAND STREET Tracking #: 71901140006000023693
Doc Ref #. A9E02014
Postage 53400
CLYDE NG 28721

http://webserver l/sendsuite®20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/22/2014



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1552

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, JUNE 11, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30} days after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

PARCEL NO. 1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Conyngham. Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the sastern line of a forty foot roadway and at the southwest corner of Lot No. 2; thence by the southern
line of Lot No. 2, North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 158.17 feet to a peint on the southwest corner of Lot No. 3; thence along the
western line of Lot No. 5, South O degrees 17 minutes East, 115 feet to a point in line of lands of Michag! Yuschock, being the
northeast corner of Lol No. 8. thence along the northern line of Lot No. &, South 83 degrees 40 minutes VWest, 132 feet to a point in
the eastern line of the aforementioned forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 fest to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING known and designated as Lot No. 4 in South Aristes, as laid out by Hetker Construction Company by survey dated January
31, 1973,

PARCEL NO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Conyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to wit

BEGINNING at a stake in the eastern side of a 40 foot roadway and at the northwest carner of Lot No. 8; thence by other lands of
Francis J. Maczka and Susan Maczka and along the southern side of Lots No. 4 and 5, North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 264 feet
to a stake on the western side of Pennsylvania Highway Route No. 42; thence by the same, South 00 degrees 17 minutes West,
130.87 feet to a stake in the line of lands of Helker Construction Company; thence by the same South 83 degrees 40 minutes West,
229.55 feet to a stake on the western side of the aforementioned 40 foot roadway, thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30
minutes West, 130 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING known and designated as Lots No. 6 and 7 in South Aristes as laid out by survey dated January 31, 1973

THIS DEED IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lots No.6 and 7 to enter upon the within described
premises, to obtain water from a well located on Lot No. 4 and to go upon the same to maintain said water supply, and further to
maintain the existing power supply from a point located on Lot No. 4 and to go upon the same for the purposes of repair nnd
maintenance.

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920

TAX 1D, # 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael J. Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michael J. Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by deed dated September 6, 2001 and
recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PA 17920
UP!{/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 14-10B-030-10; 14-10-b-030-02

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of TROY L. SCHOFFLER, TRACI SHOFFLER in suit of
EVERBANK.




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2013CV1552 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale, REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIQUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the hidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder wiil be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the piaintiff.

e R CONWAY PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-790-1010 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# 714

DATE RECEIVED T4
DOCKET AND INDEX __3- 5.

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION / :
COPY OF DESCRIPTION Z
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA L
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT .
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE S
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN N
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR L CK# §7 1/
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED#*
SALE DATE Swe /Y TIME 2700
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2" WEEK

3®P WEEK




SUITE 218
145 HUGUENOT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801
(914)-636-8000
FAX (§14) 636-B901

SUITE 201
216 HARDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, N1 08108
(RSO} RAE-TORO
FAX {83f) 852-7020

SUTTE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER |
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 19803
(302) 409-3520
FAX £35-425-1980

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

33 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITE 1400
123 SOUTLI BROAD STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 12102
(215 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

March 17, 2014

Re: Everbank vs. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County, Number 2013-cv-1552
Premises: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUITE 500
312 MARSHALL AVENUE
LAUREL, MLy 207707
1301} 490-554]
FAX (301} 490-1 548
Also serviging the Hatricr of Columiug

SUITE 203
722 C. MARKLT STREFT
LEESBURG, ¥A 20176
(5717449 %356
FAX: (833) 8452385

SUITE 2808
| HUNTINGTON QLUIADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(631} A12-4084
FAX; {355) 845-2584

Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA R.C,P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

. Troy L. Schoffler, 104 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920

Please be advised that we will be utilizing a process server to attempt service upon Traci M. Millich as he/she/they may
reside(s) out-of-state. After the service attempt is complete, we will file an Affidavit of Service and provide a copy to your

office.

Tkt
Enclosures

Very truly vours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

This is g commumication from a debt collector.
This Jetier may be an artempt to collect a debt and any information obrained will be used for that purpose.



SUITE 210
145 HUGUENQT STREET
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 1080]
(914)-636-8500
FAN (D14} 636-8501

SUITE 201
216 HADDON AVENUE
WESTMONT, NJ 08108
{456) 8537080
FAX (856) $58-7020

SUTTE 130
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER T
ONE RIGHTER PAREWAY
WILMINGTON, DE 14803
(302) 4093520
FAX 855-425-198¢

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

LAW OFFICES

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.

SUITR 1400
123 SOUTH BROAD STREET
PELADELPHIA, PA 19109
(215} 790-1010
FAX (215) 790-1274

March 17, 2014

Re: Everbank vs. Troy L. Schoftler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County, Number 2013-cv-1552
Premises: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUITE &0
312 MARSHALL AVEMUE
LAUREL, MD 20707
(3015 490-3361
FAX (3¢H) 490- 1568
Also sorvicing Qe District of Columbia

SUIE 203
722 E. MARKET STREET
LEESBURG, VA 20176
(571) 449 9350
FAX: {855) 843.2585

SUTTE 2506
1 HUNTINGTON QUADRANGLE
MELVILLE, NY 11747
(631) 812-4084
PAX: (£45) B45-2584

Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:

. Troy L. SchofTier, 104 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920

Please be advised that we will be utilizing a process server to attempt service upon Traci M. Millich as he/she/they may
reside(s) out-of-state. After the service attempt is complete, we will file an Affidavit of Service and provide a copy to your

office.

Tkmt
Enclosures

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.

Thiv is a communication from a debt collector,
This letrer may be an attempt to collect u debt and any information obtained will be wsed for that purpoye.



LAW OFFICES
MeCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C,
SUITE 210 SUITE 1400 SUITE &0¢

145 HUGLIENOT STREET NS 312 MARSHALL AVEMNUE
NEW ROCHELLE, NY 10801 123 SOUTII BROAD STREET LAUREL, MD 20707

(919)}-636-8900 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19109 £301) 480-3361
FAX (914} 636-8901 {215) 750-1010 FAX (301} 4901508
FAX (2] 5) Ta0-1274 Also servicing the District of Columbia
SUITE 201
216 FIADDON AVENUE SUITE 20%
WESTMONT, NI 08108 722 E. MARKET STREET
(R56) §58-7080 LEESBURG, VA 20176
FAX (356} £38-7020 (571) 442 3350
AN { 25
SUTIE 130 March 17, 2014 FAX; (855 8431585
DELAWARE CORPORATE CENTER | SEATTE 2506
ONE RIGHTER PARKWAY 1 HUNTENGTON QUADRANGLE
WILMINGTON, DE 19503 MELVILLE, NY 11747
{302) 409-3520 (631} 812-4084
FAX 55-425-198¢ FAX: {355) 845-2584
Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

Re: Everbank vs. Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Columbia County, Number 2013-cv-1552
Premises; 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find 3 copy/ies of Notice of Sherifi's Sale of Real Fstate Pursuant to PA.R.C.P. 3129 relative to the
above matter. Please note that our office may have more than one address for a particular Defendant at which we would like to
make service attempts, and those addresses and directions as such are listed below.

I would appreciate your serving the Notice upon the Defendants as follows:
. TFroy L. Schoffler, 104 Main Street, Aristes, PA 17920
Please be advised that we will be utilizing a process server to attempt service upen ‘Fraci M. Millich as he/she/they may

reside(s) out-of-state. Afier the service attempt is complete, we will file an Affidavit of Service and provide a copy to your
office,

Very truly yours,

Kimberly McDevitt, Legal Assistant
McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
/kmt
Enclosures

This is a communication from a debt collector.
This letter may be an attempt to collect a debt and any information obtained will be used for thal purpose.



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 TO 3183 and Rule 3257

Tiverbank IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
Plaintiff i )
No. .3,0 ! Term 9 E.D.
v,
No. Term o AD.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
No. 2013-cv-1552 Term J1.D.
Defendants
WRIT OF EXECUTION

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

Being Known As: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Amount Due $135,906.54

Interest from February 18, 2014 to DATEOF  §
SALE

plus $22.34 per diem thereafter

{Costs to be added)

Total $
. . I " -
Dated: e A (N %) OU‘-b onae YY) 6*—5\”*3;"\
(SEAL) Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of

Columbia County Penna.

By:m&kﬁj? e Deputy

H '-."t_'.‘,- Lo e




No. XM Term qC\ E.D.

No, Term _AD.

No, 2013-¢v-1552 Term 1.D.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

Everbank
V.

Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Pra. Pd,
Judg. Fee
Cr.

Sat.

McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY P C.

B
[
[
[
[
[
[
[
[

/}

Yl (i~

| Foseph F. Riga, Esq.
] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq.
] Lena Kravets, Esq.

]Terrence] McCabe, Esq. —ﬂﬂarc 8. Weisberg, Esq.
] Edward D. Conway, Esq. [
] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. |
I Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [
] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ] Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
(
[
[

] Margaret Gairo, Esq.
| Heidi R, Spivak, Esq.
] Christine L. Graham, Esq.

[ ] Joseph L. Foley, Esq.
| Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

P S Lo pd
oA ASLLnp
B ADChpd
Lo CTL e



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NQ. 1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of Jand simate in the
Township of Canyngham, Columbia County, Pennaylvania, bounded and deseribed ns follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern line of a forty foot roadway and at the southwest comer of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern tine of Lot No. 2, North 83 degrees 40 mimntes East, 158,17 feet to a point oo the
southwest corner of Lot No, 3; thence along the western line of Lot No. 5, South O degrees 17 minutes Esst, 115 feet
to a pomnl in line of lands of Michael Yuschock, being the northeast eorner of Lot No, 6; therice along the northern
line of Lot No. 6, South 82 degrees 40 minutes West, 132 fect to a point in the eastern line of the aforementionsd
forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 feet to the place of REGINNING,

BEING known and designated as Lot No. 4 in South Aristes, a5 laid out by Helker Construction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1973,

PARCEL NO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Conynghan, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described zs fallows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a sinke in the ¢asiern side of a 40 foot rnadway and at the northwest corner of Lot No. 6;
thence by other lands of Francis J. Maczka and Susapn Maczkﬁigg}dgalong the southera side of Lots No. 4 and 5,
North 83 degrees 40 minutcs East, 264 fect to a stake on; 'd‘w::sté}nfmdc of Pr:nnsylvama Highway Route No. 42,
thenee by the same, Sonth 00 deprees 17 minnte@™We wl-"a:fﬂ 87 fest 10 a stake in the Jine of lands of Helker
Construction Campany; thence by the same, _§muthr4]3 degtees,dﬂ minutes West, 222.55 Ieet to s stake on the western
side of the aforementioned 40 foot o thcnc‘ ;g;;ﬁc same, North 17 degrees 30 minmics West, 130 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. ?, jﬁ

BEING known and designated as Lots No, 6 and 7 in South Aristes as laid out by survey dated January
3L, 1973,

THIS DEED IS MADE UNDER ANTY SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lois No. 6 and 7 to
enter upon the within described premises, to obtain water from 1 well located on Lot No. 4 and to go upon the seme
to maintain said water supply, and further to mainizin the existing power supply from & paint located on Lot No. 4
and to goupon the same for the purposes nf vepair and maintenance,

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX LD. #: 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICII

Michael J. Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michael J, Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by deed dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in [nstrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich,

REAL DEBT: $135,906.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS TIHE PROPERTY QF:
TROY L. SCHOILER AND TRACI M. MILLICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C, Attorneys for Plainti{f

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - LD # 16496
MARC 8. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D, CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309430
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F, RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. THPRINZIO, ESQUIRE ~ ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

{215}y 790-1010

Everbank COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2013-¢cv-1552
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich _»;\(,; - G_"{) -~ Q
Defendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attormey for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920, as of the date the Praccipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, A copy of the description of said property being attached hereto.

1, Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner

Name Address

Troy L. Schoffler 104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920

Traci M. Millich 554 Penland Street
Clyde, North Carolina 28721

Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:

-2

Name Address

Troy L. Schoffler 104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920



Lh

Traci M. Millich 554 Penland Street
Clyde, North Carolina 28721

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record fien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Capital One Bank, USA, N.A. ¢/o 213 E. Main Street

Gregg L. Morris, Esquire Camegie, Pennsylvania 15106
Discover Bank ¢/o Edwin A. 120 North Kevser Avenue
Abrahamsen & Assoc. Scranton, Pennsylvania 18504

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintiff herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
Commonwealth of PA Burcau of PO BOx 280603
Individual Taxes Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128-0603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whotn the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920



Commonweaith of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsytvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax [Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

Department of Public Welfare
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8% Street
Suite #204
Philadelphia, PA 19147

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Depariment #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Hagrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

c/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washinglon Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503



United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenne NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America ¢/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Attorney of record;
Name Address
None

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S.

Section 4904 refating 1o unsworn falsification to authorities.

7 ‘;1 % { E‘%
LY .
SN McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
DATE - // G a
BY: & Lt V7
[ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. [ -}Marc S. Weisbefg, Esq.
[ ]1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ 1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ]MarisaJ. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ] AnmnE. Swartz, Esq.
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esq. { 1Josephl Feley, Lsq.
{ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ] Jennifer L, Wunder, Esq.
f 1Lena Kravets, Esq. [ ]Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

-
ENey -}."fw‘M

NS - 3t
Ty L S hofFler and Tt M- Millic



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcei and lot of land sisate in the
Township of Conyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern line of a forty foot rondway and at the southwest comer of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern line of Lot No. 2, Nosth 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 158.17 feet to o point oo the
southwest corner of Lot No. 3; thence along the wesiern line of Lot No, 5, South 0 degrees 17 minutes East, 115 feat
to 8 poinl in line of lands of Michael Yuschock, being the noriheast corner of Lot No. 6; thence slong the northern
line of Lot No. 6, South 83 deprees 40 minvtes West, 132 fect to a point in the eastern line of the aforememioned
forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING known and designated as Lot No. 4 in South Aristes, o Jgid out by Helker Constnrction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1973,

PARCEL NO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land sinate in the Township of Conyngham, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described ag fotlows, to wit:

BEGINNING at 1 siake in the eastern side of a 40 fcot rogdway and at the northwest comer of Lot No. §;

thence by other lands of Francis F. Maczka and Susann Mng%k{f@m}g%a]ong the southern side of Lots No. 4 and 5,

North 83 degrees 40 minutes Bast, 264 fect to a stake onsties vesteriside of Pennsylvania Highway Route No, 42;

thenes by the same, South 00 degrees 17 mimute$™Wiest3130.87 et 1o a stake in the line of lands of Helker

Construction Comnpany; thence by the same,Sonthza3 deét;er:;gﬂ] minutes West, 229.55 feet 4o a stake on the westem
i

side of the aforernentioned 40 foot ruadwr{if_, thﬂI_lEmf the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 130 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. B

BEING imown and designated as Lots No. 6 and 7 in South Aristes ax laid out by survey dated January
3, 1973.

THIS DEED IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lots No. 6 and 7 to
enter upon the within described premises, to obtain water from n well located on Lot No. 4 and to go upon the same
to maintain said water supply, and farther to maintain the existing power supply from a point lozated on Lot No. 4
and to go upon the same for the purposes of repair snd maintenance.

BEMING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX LD, #: 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael 1, Yuschock, Ir. Administrator of the Estate of Michael F. Yuschock, St., Deceased, by decd dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich,

REAL DEBT: $135,906.34

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TROY L. SCHOFFLER AN TRACI M. MILLICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Sireet, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - TD # 16496
MARC S. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P, DERKRIKQORIAN, ESQUIRE - [D # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DIPRINZIQ, ESQUIRE - ID # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215)790-1010

Everbank COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
V. NO: 2013-cv-1552
‘Troy L. Schoftler and Traci M. Millich QA0 -ED -44
Delendants

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

The undersigned, attorney for Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth the following information concerning
the real property located at: 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, A copy of the degcription of said property being attached hereto.

. Name and address of Qwner or Reputed Owner

Name Address
Troy L.. Schoffler 104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920
Traci M. Millich 554 Penfand Street
Clyde, North Carolina 28721
2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Troy L, Schoffler 104 Main Street

Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920



Traci M. Millich 554 Penland Street
Clyde, North Carolina 28721

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the
real property to be sold:

Name Address

Plaintiff hetein

Capital One Bank, USA, N.A. ¢/o 213 E. Main Street

Gregg L. Morris, Esquire Camegie, Pennsylvania 15106
Discover Bank c/o Edwin A. 120 North Keyser Avenue
Abrahamsen & Assoc, Scranton, Pennsylvania 18504

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address

Plaintift herein

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address
Commonwealth of PA Bureau of PO BOx 280603
Individual Taxes Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17128-0603

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

None

Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 104 Main Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920



>

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Inheritance Tax Office

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casunalty Unit Estate
Recovery Program

PA Department of Revenue

PA Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Lien Section

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue Bureau of
Compliance

United States of America

Domestic Relations of Columbia
County

Tax Claim Bureau

Commonwealth of PA
Department of Revenue

United States of America

Department of Public Welfare

Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17103

ATTN: Dan Richard

110 North 8" Street
Suite #204
Philadelphta, PA 19107

6th Floor, Strawberry Square
Department #280601
Harrisburg, PA 17128

Willow Oak Building
P.O. Box 8486
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Bureau of Compliance
P.O. Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

PO BOX 280948
Harrisburg PA 17128-0948

Clearance Support Department 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230
ATTN: Sheriff’s Sales

Internal Revenue Service
Technical Support Group
William Green Federal Building
Room 3259

600 Arch Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

700 Sawmill Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Basement Level
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Bureau of Compliance
Department 280946
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946
Attn: Sheriff's Sales

¢/o United States Attorney for the
Middle District of PA

William J. Nealon Federal Bldg.

235 North Washington Avenue, Ste. 311
Scranton, PA 18503



United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 5111
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001

United States of America c/o U.S. Dept of Justice, Room 4400
Atty General of the United States 950 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20530-0001
8. Name and address of Attorney of record:
Name Address
None

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge
or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.5.

Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

O MCcCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C.
BY: ‘ [ e L (f Ay
[ ]Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. [ FMarc S. Weisbef’é, Esq.
[ ]Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. [ ] Heidi R, Spivak, Esq.
[ ]Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ]Christine L.. Graham, Esq.
[ ]Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[ 1Joseph F. Riga, Esg. [ 1Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.
[ ]Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. [ ]Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
[ ]Lena Kravets, Esq. [ 1Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

T bl
s

ooy b S o le o Waet M- Millic [



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO. 1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and ol of land situate in the
Tavwmship of Conyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern line of a forty foat roadway and at the southwest cormer of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern line of Lot No. 2, North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 158,17 feet to @ point on the
southwest corner of Lot No, 3; thence along the western line of Lot No. 5, South O degress 17 minttes East, 115 feat
to a point in line of lands of Michael Yuschock, being the northeast corner of Lol No. 6; thence along the northern
line of Lot Ne. 6, South 83 degrecs 40 minutes West, 132 fect to o point in the castera line of the aforementioned
forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING known and designated as Lot No. 4 fu South Aristes, as Isid owt by Helker Construction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1573,

PARCEL NO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Township of Canyngham, Colombia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described os follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the eastern side of a 40 fcot rnadway and at the nerthwest corner of Lot Mo. 6;

thence by other lands af ancw 1. Maczka and Susann Mnczktira d*a_'[ong ibe southern side of Lots No. 4 and 3,
e ide of Pennsylvanis Highway Route No. 42;
20.87 it to a stake in the Fne of lands of Helker
Construction Cnmpany, thence by the same,| Smuthé?! d- $.40 minutes West, 229,55 feet to a stake on the western
side of the aforementioned 40 foot roaﬁwu thcncr:btgy;mc same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 130 feet to the
place of BEGINNING.

BEING lmown and designated as Lots No. 6 and 7 in South Aristes as laid out by survey dated January
31,1973,

THIS DEED IS MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the ripht of the owners of Lots No. 6 and 7 to
enter upon the within deseribed premises, to obtain water from a well located on Lot No. 4 and o go upon the same
to maintain said water supply, and further to maintain the existing power supply from a point located on Lot No. 4
and to go upon the same for the purposes of repair and maintenance,

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX 1.D. #: 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael J. Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michael J. Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by deed dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich.

REAL DEBT: $135,906.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN [N EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TROY L. SCHOFFLER AND TRACI M. MILLICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE ~ 1D # 16496
MARC S, WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GATRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # §7830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - ID # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH I. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORTAN, ESQUIRE - TD # 313673
JENNIFER L, WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - ID # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIC, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215} 790-1010

CIVIL ACTION LAW

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich Number 2013-cv-1332 Olo L _ED NG

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

To: Trov L. Schoffler Traci M. Millich
104 Main Street 554 Penland Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Clyde, North Carolina 28721

¥Your house (real estate) at 104 Main Strect, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 is scheduled to be sold at
Sheriff's Sale on at a.m, in the Sheriff's Office of the Columbia County
Courthousc, Main Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815 to enforce the court judgment of $135,906.54 abtained
by Everbank against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to Everbank the back payments, late charges, costs, and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find cut how much you must pay, you may call McCabe,
Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may alse ask the Court to postpons the
sale for good cause.

Lad

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact one, the more chance you
will have of stopping the sale. (Sce the following notice on how to obtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY
AND YOU HAVE GTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C., Esquire at (215) 790-1010.

2. You may be able to petition the Court (o set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due on the sale. To find
out it this has happened, vou may call McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C, at (215) 790-1010.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have a right to remain in the property unti} the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer, At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. Y ou may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for vour real estate will be filed by the Sheriff within thirty (30) days
of the sale. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out
in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed schedule of
distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheritf within ten (10) days after the posting of the
schedule of distribution.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your real estate back, if you act
immediately after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW, THIS OFFICE CAN
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER,

TF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL
SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Columbia County Lawyer Referral Service
North Penn Legal Sexrvices
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
570-784-8760



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO.1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and Iot of land situate in the
Township of Conyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvanin, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point in the eastern line of a forty foot roadway and at the sonthwest comner of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern line of Lat No. 2, North 83 degrees 40 minutes Fast, 158,17 feet to a point on the
southwest comer of Lot No, 3; theace along the western line of Lot No. 5, South § degrees 17 minutes Eust, 115 feet
to & poind in kne of lands of Michael Yuschark, being the notiheast corner of Lot No. 6; thence along the northern
ling of Lot No. 6, South 83 degrees 40 minutes West, 132 feet to u point in the eastern line of the sforementioned
forly foot roadwaty; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING koown and designaied as Lot No. 4 in South Aristes, os Inid out by Helker Construction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1973

PARCEL NGO. 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land sitate in the Township of Conyngham, Colombia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described 25 follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a stake in the castern side of a 40 foot roadway and at the northwest comer of Lot No. 6;
thence by other lands of Francis J. Maczka and Susann Magzke? d long the southern side of Lots No. 4 and 5,
North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 264 fect to a stake o:ﬂhc F"1:5‘( ide of Pcnnsylvanm Highway Route No, 42;
thence by the same, South 00 degrees 17 rmnuteé’%sf{ 57 feét 10 2 stake in the line of londs of Helker
Construction Cempany; thence by the same, «Smuthr&?: de} ees-dﬂ mimstes West, 229,55 feet to a stake on the western
side of the afotementioned 40 foot ruadwn}g, thanc& by Ahe same, North 17 degrees 30 mimates West, 130 feet to the
place of BEGINNING. G B

AF R, o
Rt

BEING known and desipnated as Lots Ne. 6 and 7 in South Aristes as laid out by survey dated January
31,1973,

THIS DEED 1S MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lots No. 6 and 7 to
enter upon the within described premises, to obtain water from a well located on Lot No. 4 and o go upon the same
to maintain said water supply, and forfher to maintain the existing power supply from & point located on Lot No. 4
and to go upon the same for the purposes of rzpair and mainienance,

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STRELET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX LD, # 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michael J. Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michac! I. Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by decd dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich.

REAL DEBT: $135,906.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF:
TROY L. SCHOFFLER AND TRACI M. MILLICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L, MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - TD # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - ID # 74770
MARTSA I. COHEN, ESQUIRE - TD # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T, LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321
ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716
JOSEPH 1. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKCRIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Defendants Number 2013-cv-1552
TO:  Sheriff of Columbia County A -ED -49

Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ {Order) of Executicn in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
104 Main Stirect, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920
(more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Troy L. Schoftler Traci M. Millich

104 Main Street 554 Penland Street

Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Clyde, North Carclina 28721
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.

DATE McCABE, WF:?SBERG & CONWAY P.C.
: ¢

. . ! _\__/'i,' [ J{; - /
]Terrence J. McCabe, Esq [~TMare S. Weisherg, Esq.
] Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ]Margaret Gairo, Esq.

BY
[
[
[ ] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[
(
[
[
[

[
] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ 1 Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Brian T. LaManna, Esq. [ ]AnnE. Swartz, Esq.
] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. [ }Joseph L. Foley, Esq.
] Celine P. DerKrikorian, FEsq. [
} Lena Kravets, Esq. [
Attorneys for Plaintiff

] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.
] Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff
TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - ID # 16496
MARC §. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - 1D # 17616
EDWARD D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - ID # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - TD # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 28009
HEIDIi R. SPTVAK, ESQUIRE - 1D # 74770

MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - ID # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN F. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 310321

ANN E. SWARTZ, ESQUIRE - 1D # 201926

JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - 1D # 57716

JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675

CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDZER, ESQUIRE - ID # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - D # 316421

CAROL A. DiPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - TD # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215)790-1010

BY:

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
v.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Mitlich
Defendants Number 2013-cv-1552
TO: Sheriff of Columbia County (_;0 R e A

Columbia County Courthouse

35 West Main Street

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:

There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upen, and sell the property described as follows:
104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylhvania 17920
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresscs are as follows:
Troy L. Schoffler Traci M. Millich
104 Main Street 554 Penland Street
Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Clyde, North Carclina 28721

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying persen of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein (or any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriff's sale thereof.
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McCABE, WEISBERG & CON‘WAY P.C.
e lf/? ) '_
BY: t';._ﬁ_ r',,/ i ; { " C ?
{ ] Terrence J. McCabe, Esq [~
[ 1Edward D. Conway, Esq. [ ] Margaret Gairo, Esq
[ 1Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. | 1Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.
[ ] Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
[ [
[ [
( [
[ [

~ ]‘Mzm: <, Wember , Esq.

] Btian T. LaManna, Esqg. 1 Ann E. Swartz, Esq.

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Jennifer L. Wunder, Esq.

] Lena Kravets, Esq. 1 Carol A. DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



McCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, P.C. Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: TERRENCE J. McCABE, ESQUIRE - 1D # 16496
MARC 5. WEISBERG, ESQUIRE - ID # 17616
EDWARI) D. CONWAY, ESQUIRE - 1D # 34687
MARGARET GAIRO, ESQUIRE - ID # 34419
ANDREW L. MARKOWITZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 28009
HEIDI R. SPIVAK, ESQUIRE - I #t 74770
MARISA J. COHEN, ESQUIRE - 1D # 87830
CHRISTINE L. GRAHAM, ESQUIRE - 1D # 309480
BRIAN T. LAMANNA, ESQUIRE - ID # 310321
ANN E. SWARTYZ, ESQUIRE - ID # 201926
JOSEPH F. RIGA, ESQUIRE - ID # 57716
JOSEPH L. FOLEY, ESQUIRE - ID # 314675
CELINE P. DERKRIKORIAN, ESQUIRE - ID # 313673
JENNIFER L. WUNDER, ESQUIRE - 1D # 315954
LENA KRAVETS, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316421
CAROL A, INPRINZIO, ESQUIRE - 1D # 316094

123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19109

(215) 790-1010

Everbank COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff COLUMBIA COUNTY
V.
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich
Defendants Number 2013-¢v-1552
TO: Sherift of Columbia County Neos o G
Columbia County Courthouse Q\U\\‘ N E D-HA

35 Wesl Main Street
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

SIR OR MADAM:
There will be placed in your hands for service a Writ (Order) of Execution in the above-captioned matter.

INSTRUCTIONS
You are hereby directed to post, levy upon, and sell the property described as follows:
E04 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920
{more fully described as attached)

The parties to be served and their proper addresses are as follows:

Troy L. Schoffler Traci M. Millich

104 Main Street 554 Penland Street

Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920 Clyde, North Carolina 28721
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afier notifying person of such levy or attachment, without
liability on the part of such deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction, or removal of any
such property before sheriffs sale thereof,
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] Terrence J. McCabe, Esq. [~ Tﬂ/;c 8. Weisherg, Esq.

} Edward D. Conway, Esq. { 1 Margaret Gairo, Esq.

] Andrew L. Markowitz, Esq. | ] Heidi R. Spivak, Esq.

} Marisa J. Cohen, Esq. [ ] Christine L. Graham, Esq.
] Brian T, L.aManna, Esq. [ ]Ann E. Swartz, Esq.
[
[
[

] Joseph F. Riga, Esq. ] Joseph 1. Foley, Esq.

] Celine P. DerKrikorian, Esq. ] Jennifer i.. Wunder, Hsq,
} Lena Kravets, Esq, ] Carol A, DiPrinzio, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHORT DESCRIPTION

All that certain piece or parcel or Tract of land situate Township of Conyngham, Coiumbia County, Pennsylvania,
and being known as 104 Main Street, Aristes, Pennsylvania 17920,

TAX MAP AND PARCEL NUMBER:14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02

THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: Residential Dwelling

REAL DEBT: £135,906.54

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF: Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich

McCabe, Weisberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19109



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL NO.1

ALL THE SURFACE ONLY OF ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Township of Conyngham, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows:

BEGINNING at & point in the exstern line of a forty foof readway and at the southwest corner of Lot No.
2; thence by the southern line of Lot No. 2, North 83 degrees 40 miinutes East, 158,17 feet to @ point on the
southwest comer of Lat No. 3; thence along the western line of Lot No, 5, South 0 degrees 17 minutes East, 115 feet
1o & poind in line of lands of Michael Yuschock, being the northeast cormer of Lot No. 6; thence along the northern
Line of Let No. 6, South 83 degrees 40 minotes West, 132 feet to a point in (he eastern line of the aforemeantionad
forty foot roadway; thence by the same, North 17 degrees 30 minutes West, 120 feet to the place of BEGINNING,

BEING known and designnled as Lot Ne. 4 in South Aristes, as Teid out by Helker Construction
Company by survey dated January 31, 1973,

PARCEL NO, 2

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parce! and lot of land sitvate in the Township of Conyngham, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described us follows, 1o wit:

BEGINNING at a stnke in the eastern side of 2 40 foot roadway and at the northwest comer of Lot No. 6;
thence by other lands of Francts J. Maczka and Susann Maczl ;;5}1 along the sonthern side of Lots No. 4 and 5,
North 83 degrees 40 minutes East, 264 fect o a stake ongthe Westerii:side of Pennsylvania Highway Route No, 42;
thence by the same, South 00 deprees 17 mnutes™W; ﬁl] 37 feét 10 a stake in the fine of lands of Helker
Construction Company; thence by the samefgmuﬂ{r’f
side of the aforernentioned 40 foot ruadwayJ thcncf’, Dy

place of BEGINNING. W &

BEING known and designated as Lots No. 6 and 7 in South Aristes a5 laid put by survey dated Jamary
31,1973,

THIS DEED 1S MADE UNDER AND SUBJECT to the right of the owners of Lais No. 6 and 7 to
enter upon the within described premises, to obtain water frons a well located on Lot Ne. 4 and fo go upon the same
to maintain said water supply, nnd farther to maintain the existing power supply fiorm a point located on Lot No. 4
and o go upon the same for the purposes of repair and maintenance,

BEING KNOWN AS: 104 MAIN STREET, ARISTES, PENNSYLVANIA 17920
TAX 1.D. #: 14-10B-030-10 and 14-10-B-030-02
THE IMPROVEMENTS THEREON ARE: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

BEING THE SAME PREMISES WHICH

Michacl J, Yuschock, Jr. Administrator of the Estate of Michael ). Yuschock, Sr., Deceased, by deed dated
September 6, 2001 and recorded September 17, 2001 in Instrument Number 200109270, granted and conveyed unto
Troy L. Schoffler and Traci M. Millich.

REAL DEBT: $135,906.534

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AS THE PROPERTY OF;
TROY L, SCHOFFLER AND TRACI M. MILLICH

McCabe, Wesiberg and Conway, P.C.
123 South Broad Street, Suite 1404
Philadelphia, PA 19109
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